

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3184 of 2024

N.K. Lal **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh & others

20.06.2024	Mr. Neeraj Choubey, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard. Issue notice to respondent No. 4 by ordinary course as well as by registered mode within a week. Process fee be paid within a week. The State is directed to file reply. They are also directed to produce record of DPC for perusal of this Court on the next date of hearing. List this case on 3rd September, 2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Arun