



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 3145 of 2024**

**SURESH SINGH BHUPAL Versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.**  
Alongwith

**WPS No. 3640 of 2024 and WPS No 3184 of 2024**

**Order on Board**

<b>18/11/2024</b>	<p>Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ravindra Sharma and Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocates for the petitioner in WPS No. 3145/2024 and WPS No 3640/2024.</p> <p>Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Advocate for the petitioner in WPS No. 3184 of 2024.</p> <p>Mr. Sunil P. Kale, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Shailja Shukla, Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate for respondent No. 3 in WPS No. 3145/2024 and WPS No 3640/2024.</p> <p>Mr. Ravindra Sharma prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply in WPS No. 3184/2024.</p> <p>Call these matters thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>
-------------------	---