



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3145 of 2024

SURESH SINGH BHUPAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/3757/2023, WPS/2566/2025, WPS/1721/2025, WPS/3184/2024,
WPS/3640/2024

Order Sheet

28/02/2026	Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Advocate and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, Advocate for the respective petitioners. Mr. Arpit Agrawal, P. L. for the State. Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate and Mr. Rohan Shukla, Advocate for the respective respondents. Mr. Koshta seeks and granted 10 days' time to file return in the matters. List these matters in week commencing 23rd of March, 2026. In the meanwhile, learned State counsel is directed to comply the order passed by this Court with respect to requisition of record. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Shayna	