

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3145 of 2024****SURESH SINGH BHUPAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/3757/2023,WPS/3640/2024,WPS/3184/2024,WPS/
1721/2025,WPS/2566/2025****Order Sheet**

01/04/2026	<p>Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate along with Ms. Anu Mishra, Advocate and Ms. Richa Patel, Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Advocate and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, counsel for respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. D. R. Minj, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Hemant Tolani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Deepak Sharma, counsel for respective respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted a weeks' time to argue the matters.</p> <p>List these cases in the week commencing 13th April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Raghu Jat