

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3145 of 2024****SURESH SINGH BHUPAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/3757/2023, WPS/3640/2024, WPS/3184/2024,**
WPS/1721/2025, WPS/2566/2025**Order Sheet**

15.04.2026	Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Akash Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner in WPS No.3145/2024, WPS No.3757/2023, WPS No.3640/2024 and WPS No.2566/2025 and respondent No.4 in WPS No.3184/2024 and WPS No.1721/2025. Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Advocate for the petitioner in WPS No.3184/2024 and WPS No.1721/2025 and respondent No.4 in WPS No.2566/2025. Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Deputy Advocate General appearing for the State.

Mr. Sunil Otvani, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hemant Tolani, Advocate for respective respondents.

Arguments could not be concluded today.

In that view of the matter, list these matters tomorrow, i.e. on 16.04.2026.

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge