

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3145 of 2024****SURESH SINGH BHUPAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/3757/2023,WPS/3640/2024,WPS/3184/2024,WPS/
1721/2025,WPS/2566/2025****Order Sheet**

20/04/2026	<p>Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Akash Agrawal, Advocate, Ms. Richa Patel, Advocate and Ms. Sakshi Chhabra, Advocate and Mr. Neeraj Choubey, counsel for respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. D.R. Minj, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Yash Mourya, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sunil Otwani, Sr. Advocate, counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 3 submits that, due to bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel, Mr. Sunil Otwani, Sr. Advocate he is unable to be present before this Court today, therefore, it is respectfully prayed that the matter</p>

may kindly be adjourned and taken up for hearing in the next week.

As prayed, list these cases in the next week.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)

Judge